10-29-1999



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ILY

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 871/72112-2

P08A/REV02		
Tab settings → → → ▼ 101184258	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Erkki MIETTINEN OCT 2 0 1999	2. Name and address of reconnection Name: ABB INDUSTRY Address: Hiomotic 13	PTC
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		09/
3. Nature of conveyance:		JO
·		
■ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Helsinki	State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Finland	ZIP: FIN-00380
Execution Date: September 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
09 420757		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ■ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to □ Authorized to be charged.	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W.	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W. 10th Floor City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20005-2477	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ■ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to □ Authorized to be charged.	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W. 10th Floor City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20005-2477	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W. 10th Floor City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20005-2477 7/28/1999 DHGUYEN 00000173 09420757 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforof the original document.	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W. 10th Floor City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20005-2477 7/28/1999 DMGUYEN 00000173 09420757 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erkki MIETTINEN Maskundie 9 A	
FIN-00280 Helsinki Finland	
has invented certain new and useful improvements in Inverter	
for which I am about to make	application for Letters
(I/We have madeor am/are about to make) Patent of the United States of America;	
Patent of the Office States of America,	
AND WHEREAS. ABB INDUSTRY OY	
Hiomotie 13, FIN-00380 Helsinki, Finland	
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent	to be obtained therefor from the
United States:	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern	n, that for and in consideration of
One	Dollars (\$ <u>1,</u>)
to $\underline{\text{me}}$ in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged $\underline{\text{I}}$	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby a	assign, sell, and set over unto the
said	
ABB INDUSTRY OY	
* my entire right, title, and into as fully set forth and described in the:	erest in and to the said invention,
•	September
a) specification prepared and executed by me on the 7th	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, ap-	
held and enjoyed by the said ABB INDUSTRY OY	pheation and Letters Fatent to be
	atives to the full and of the turn
for their own use and behoof, and for their legal represent	
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the	e same would have been held by
had this assignment and sale not been made.	1 00
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set han	d and affix seal
at Cartanhan	
Helsinki this 7th day of September	, A.D. 19 ⁹⁹
	Fulder Var
	(Inventor's full Signature)

RECORDED: 10/20/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0874

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.